

SANJAY KOTHAR

Off: 1404/A, Naman Midtown, Senapati Bapat Marg. Next to One World Centre, Prabhadevi Station (W), Mumbai – 400013. Tel: +91 22 24224480/1 Mobile: 98210 29449

Email: sanjay@skothari.com

Date: 12 February, 2025

To

The Listing Department **BSE Limited**

PJ Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 532527

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE SYMBOL: RKFORGE

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 25,000 Equity Shares of Ramkrishna Forgings Limited, Target Company on today i.e 12 February, 2025.

Request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

Sanjay Kothari

Encl.: Stated as above

CC to:

The Company Secretary Ramkrishna Forgings Limited

23, Circus Avenue Kolkata- 700017

> Resi : 2301, Sumer Trinity Tower, Tower No. 1, Near Samana Press, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Tel: 022 2432 7054 / 2431 2108

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF THE SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part - A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ramkrishna Forgings Limited Acquirer -Sanjay Kothari No BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs Promoter/Promoter group				
 Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) whe the shares of TC are Listed 				
 Details of the acquisition of shares/voti rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC 		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	on,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	25,000	0.01	0.01	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbran (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertakin others) 		0	0	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equ shares	ity 0	0	0	
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any oth instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specifically)	ve	0	0	
Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0	
Details of acquisition:				
 Shares carrying voting rights acquired 				
 VRs acquired otherwise than by equi shares 	25,000	0.01	0.01	
instrument that entitles the acquirer receive shares carrying voting rights the TC (specify holding in each category acquired:	to in	0	0	



d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	0	0	0
others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	50,000	0.03	0.03
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	**************************************		
along with PACs of:	50,000	0.00	0.02
a) Shares carrying voting rights	50,000	0.03	0.03
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition:	. 0	0	0
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others).	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	50,000	0.03	0.03
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	12 February, 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	18,10,30,604 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	18,10,30,604 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	18,10,30,604 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each		

Sanjay Kothari Place: Mumbai Date: 12 February, 2025